
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032997-2025 

Award

Mining Hazards Data, England and Wales, 12 x Months
Licence Subscription (2025-26)

Valuation Office Agency

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032997

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054e4b (view related notices)

Published 17 June 2025, 2:29pm

Scope 

Reference

VOA/2024/048

Description

****Awarded Contract**** This means that the contract has been awarded to a supplier.

VOA requirement is for a digital data set licence agreement for Mining Hazards Data
(England and Wales).

The datasets are required by the VOA's Built Environment and Minerals Surveyors (BEAMS)
Team as reference material to underpin the preparation of Mining Subsidence Reports
(MSRs).

These MSRs are necessary to meet existing business contract requirements when DVS

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032997-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032997-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054e4b


Page 2 to 5

undertakes 128 Rights to Buy Redeterminations.

 

Contract 1. Mining Hazards Data, England and Wales, 12 x
Months Licence Subscription (2025-26)

Supplier

British Geological Survey (BGS) a component of UK Research and Innovation
(UKRI)

Contract value

£21,385 excluding VAT

£25,662 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed



Page 3 to 5

17 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

30 June 2025 to 29 June 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79980000 - Subscription services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

British Geological Survey (BGS) a component of UK Research and
Innovation (UKRI)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWHV-7273-PGJY

Nicker Hill

Keyworth, Nottingham

NG12 5GG

United Kingdom

Email: businessdevelopment@bgs.ac.uk

Website: http://www.bgs.ac.uk

Region: UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Mining Hazards Data, England and Wales, 12 x Months Licence Subscription
(2025-26)

mailto:businessdevelopment@bgs.ac.uk
http://www.bgs.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Valuation Office Agency

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLBJ-4721-TQQJ

8th Floor, 10 South Colonnade

London

E14 4PU

United Kingdom

Email: commercial@voa.gov.uk

Website: http://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/district-valuer-services-dvs

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercial@voa.gov.uk
http://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/district-valuer-services-dvs
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Mining Hazards Data, England and Wales, 12 x Months Licence Subscription (2025-26)
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	British Geological Survey (BGS) a component of UK Research and Innovation (UKRI)

	Contracting authority
	Valuation Office Agency


		2025-06-19T21:54:17+0100
	TCPDF




